AGENDA
TTN Conference Chicago, USA, 26 May 2023

Conference Venue:
1 East Superior Street Suite 205, Chicago, IL 60611

Transparency and Disclosure Around the Globe + Tax Updates

Friday 26 May 2023
09.30 -10.00 Welcome with coffee / tea and breakfast snack.

10.00 -10.10 Welcome by TTN President Arturo Brook.

10.10 - 11.00 Trusts from a Dutch tax perspective.
TTN-Member  Erik Herkstroter, Graham Smith, Amsterdam, The Netherlands, herkstroter@grahamsmith.com

11.00 - 11.20 Argentina: the concept of Permanent Establishment. Recent developments.
TTN-member  Walter Keiniger, Marval O'Farrell Mairal, Buenos Aires, Argentina, wk@marval.com

11.20 -12.00 CTA - Update.
TTN-member Jeff Hagen Harper Meyer, Miami, USA, jhagen@harpermeyer.com

TTN-member  Steven Hagen, Harper Meyer, Miami, USA, shagen@harpermeyer.com

12.00 - 12.30 Controlling beneficiary rules in Mexico.
TTN-member  Arturo Brook, Brook & Cano, Mexico, abrook@brookcano.com

Event sponsored by:
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Lunch break

Afternoon Panel with Luciana Zamith Fischer and Flavia Andrade.
Luciana Zamith Fischer, Hunter Taubman Fischer & Li, Miami, USA, Ifischer@htflawyers.com
Flavia Andrade, IDL Ventures, Chicago, USA, flavia@idl.ventures
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